At least 85% of students in RHAB 700 will be able to explain how disability is defined and determined by
answering the final examination question related to disability determination (question #1 for 2 different

case studies). Students must earn at least 14 out of 20 points on that question to demonstrate

competence

Below is the rubric used for each case study. Each case study is worth 50 points (total 100 points) with

each question worth 10 points (total of 20 points). Disability determination would be answered in

question 1 for each case study.

Scores 0 1-3 4-6 7-9 10
Student Student Student gives | Student gives | Clear
does not | gives short | answer with correct understanding
answer or one justification answer with of disability
the word but incorrect. | justification definition,
questions | answer but | Answers but lacking in | determination,
no lacking in detail or clear | and
justification | detail or clear | understanding | rehabilitation
understanding | on application | process in
on application | to client application to
to client client
Case Study1l | O 1-3 4-6 7-9 10
Case Study2 |0 1-3 4-6 7-9 10
Q1 What Total:
services (if ___of20
any) would
Jane/Peter be
eligible for?
(Medicare,
Medicaid,
Social
Security
disability)
Case Study1l | O 1-3 4-6 7-9 10
Case Study2 | O 1-3 4-6 7-9 10
Q2. What is Total:
the ___of20
psychosocial
impact of the
disability for
Jane/Peter?
What model
or strategies
will you use
to help with
the

psychosocial
adjustment?




Case Study 1

1-3

4-6

7-9

10

Case Study 2

1-3

4-6

7-9

10

Q3. What
assessments
do you
believe that
Jane/Peter
needs and
why?

Total:
___of20

Case Study 1

1-3

10

Case Study 2

1-3

4-6

7-9

10

Q4. Which
career
counseling
theory would
you use in
working with
Jane/Peter?

Total:
___of20

Case Study 1

1-3

10

Case Study 2

1-3

4-6

7-9

10

Q5. As the
rehabilitation
counselorin
a traditional
VR agency
what
strategies,
plans, or
techniques
can use to
give
Jane/Peter
the best
chance of
obtaining and
maintaining
employment?

Total:
___of20

Exam
total

100




